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James M. Becker (CD)
Ronald D. Belden (CD)
Mark W. Benecke (CD)
Marcel P. Bergeron (CD)
Clark P. Beus (CD)
Richard L. Biggerstaff (CD)
Gordon R. Bilyard (CD)
Jerry M. Bishop (CD)
Lynn E. Bisping (P)
Bruce N. Bjornstad (P)
Dale G. Black (CD)

L. Ty Blackford (CD)
Douglas L. Bowers (CD)
Elizabeth M. Bowers (CD)
Roger C. Bowman (CD)
Allen B. Bowser (CD)
Harlan C. Boynton (CD)
Charles A. Brandt (CD)
C. Roger Briggs (CD)
Peter K. Brockman (CD)
Thomas M. Brouns (P)
Ronald C. Brunke (CD)
Robert W. Bryce (CD)
Dana C. Bryson (CD)
John W. Buck (CD)
Mark A. Buckmaster (CD)
Amoret L. Bunn (CD)
Mary E. Burandt (CD)
Jennifer S. Carr (CD)
Donald J. Carrell (CD)
Mike A. Casbon (CD)
Joe G. Caudill (CD)

Christopher S. Cearlock (CD)

Steven E. Chalk (CD)
Douglas H. Chapin (CD)
Briant L. Charboneau (CD)
Yi-Ju Chien (CD)

Charissa J. Chou (P)

Jennifer R. Christensen (CD)

Steven W. Clark (CD)
Suzanne S. Clark (CD)
Kevin V. Clarke (P)
Suzanne E. Clarke (CD)
Ray E. Clayton (CD)
Joe G. Coenenberg (CD)
Alan J. Colburn (CD)
Scott E Conley (CD)

Distribution List

T3-28
H6-60
H8-12
P7-22
K6-85
X3-40
E6-35
K9-36

]2-56
E6-35
K6-50
L1-08
K6-75
K6-81
T4-03
R1-51
X3-40
A4-70
H8-12
G3-40
T4-52
K6-85
K8-50
R2-50
K9-69
H8-40
E6-35
H6-60
K6-52
X3-16
K6-85
H6-60
K6-96
R1-51
T2-05
14-19
HO-23
AT-75
A3-04
A6-33
K6-81
K6-75

]2-44
H9-01
A6-39
AT-75
A6-33
P7-22
H8-13
A5-17
K6-75



No. of
Copies

Rhonda R. Connolly (CD)
Gloria D. Cummins (CD)
Barry L. Curn (P)

Norman R. Dahl (CD)
James L. Daily (P)

Dennis D. Dauble (P/CD)
Jerry D. Davis (CD)
Ronald A. Del Mar (CD)
Larry P. Diediker (2P/13CD)
Linda A. Dietz (CD)
Roger L. Dirkes (P)

Lorna M. Dittmer (P/CD)
Brian J. Dixon (CD)
Richard L. Donahoe (CD)
Jack W. Donnelly (CD)
John J. Dorian (P)

John D. Doughty (CD)
Janelle L. Downs (CD)

P. Evan Dresel (CD)

James G. Droppo, Jr. (CD)
Corey A. Duberstein (CD)
Joanne P. Duncan (P/CD)
Paul E Dunigan, Jr. (P/CD)
Robin E. Durham (CD)
Dale L. Dyekman (CD)
Richard M. Ecker (CD)
Robert S. Edrington (CD)
Donald B. Engelman (P)
Richard H. Engelmann (2P/11CD)
David B. Erb (CD)

Leif Erickson (P/CD)

John C. Evans, Jr. (CD)
Jon D. Fancher (CD)
Orville T. Farmer, III (CD)
William T. Farris (CD)
Linda L. Fassbender (CD)
J. Mike Faurote (CD)
Michael J. Fayer (CD)
Karl R. Fecht (P)

Thomas W. Ferns (2P/18CD)
Carrie M. Fetto (CD)

Jack J. Fix (CD)

Thomas W. Fogwell (CD)
Bryan L. Foley (CD)

Bruce H. Ford (CD)
Eugene J. Freeman (CD)
Mark D. Freshley (P)

Brad G. Fritz (P)

Jonathan S. Fruchter (CD)
Robert W. Fulton (P)
Larry E. Gadbois (P)
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T4-09
H8-12
H4-02
N2-57
A3-04
K6-84
E6-35
P7-28
H8-13
HO-23
K6-75
H9-02
R3-32
X0-17
X0-17
Hi-11
H6-03
K6-85
K6-96
K9-30
K6-85
K6-85
A5-15
K6-85
H8-13
Sequim
E6-35
H5-25
H8-12
E6-35
A3-04
K6-96
X5-57
P8-08
K9-04
K6-50
H6-62
K9-33
H9-01
A5-15
H6-60
K3-55
E6-35
A6-38
E6-35
K9-36
K9-33
K6-75
K6-96
K6-75
B1-46

No. of
Copies

Distr.12

Ronald G. Gallagher (P)
Ken A. Gano (CD)
Stephen W. Gajewski (CD)
Doug A. Gantt (CD)
David R. Geist (CD)
Keith N. Geiszler (CD)
Roy E. Gephart (CD)
Michele S. Gerber (CD)
Tyler ] Gilmore (CD)
Clifford S. Glantz (CD)
Wayne M. Glines (CD)
Glenn I. Goldberg (CD)
Jim W. Golden, Jr. (CD)
Eric M. Greager (CD)
Jeff M. Grover (P)
Rudolph E Guercia (CD)
Richard H. Gurske (P)
Chris R. Haas (CD)
Darlene L. Hagel (CD)
Sheila M. Hahn (CD)
John B. Hall (CD)
Kristine D. Hand (CD)
Jonathan W. Handy (CD)
Robert W. Hanf (75P/75CD/200S)
Mary J. Hartman (CD)
David W. Harvey (CD)
H. Boyd Hathaway (CD)
Stephanie A. Hays (3S)
William M. Hayward (CD)
Joel B. Hebdon (P/CD/S)
Robert P. Heck II (CD)
Chuck W. Hedel (CD)
Chuck L. Hellier (P)

Paul L. Hendrickson (CD)
Paula S. Henry (CD)

Paul D. Henwood (CD)
R. Doug Hildebrand (CD)
Jim R. Hilliard (CD)
Dana J. Hoitink (CD)
Duane G. Horton (CD)
Michael A. Hughes (CD)
Larry C. Hulstrom (CD)
Paul H. Jacobsen (CD)
Duane D. Jacques (CD)
Michael T. Jansky (CD)
Moussa N. Jaraysi (CD)
Adria L. Johnson (CD)
Austin Ray Johnson (CD)
Linda M. Johnson (CD)
Michael D. Johnson (CD)
Vernon G. Johnson (CD)

H5-20
HO-23
K9-18
N2-51
K6-85
P7-22
K8-88
B3-30
K6-96
K9-30
A5-17
A6-35
X5-50
T4-10
H9-02
A3-04
H8-12
H8-40
H8-40
A4-70
A3-04
K6-85
H5-26
Ko6-75
K6-96
Ko6-75
A3-04
S5-31
X5-50
A5-15
B7-50
H9-02
HO-12
K6-50
Ko6-75
B2-62
A6-38
P7-01
K9-30
Ko6-75
HO0-04
E6-35
H7-22
X5-50
H8-40
H6-03
H6-18
H5-26
H9-01
K6-96
E6-35



Distribution List

No. of No. of
Copies Copies

Janet L. Julya (CD)

Jim D. Kautzky (CD)

Lynn M. Kelly (CD)
George G. Kelty (CD)
Charles T. Kincaid (CD)
Deanna L. Klages (CD)
Keith A. Klein (P/CD/S)
Greg L. Koller (P/CD/S)
Steve E. Kos (CD)
Randall N. Krekel (P)
Paul W. Kruger (P)

Igor V. Kutnyakov (CD)
Roger J. Landon (CD)
David C. Lanigan (CD)
George V. Last (CD)

Greg J. LeBaron (CD)
Elwood A. Lepel (CD)
Jeffrey A. Lerch (CD)
Robert D. Lichfield (CD)
Deborah L. Liddell (CD)
Jon W. Lindberg (CD)
Michael J. Lindberg (CD)
Clark W. Lindenmeier (CD)
Jenifer K. Linville (CD)
Robert W. Lober (CD)
Thomas E. Logan (P)
Steven S. Lowe (CD)
John D. Ludowise (CD)
Stuart P. Luttrell (CD)
Charles K. MacLeod (30S)
Fred M. Mann (CD)

Tom E. Marceau (CD)
Marla K. Marvin (P/CD/S)
Brian W. Mathis (CD)
Rick G. McCain (CD)
Matthew S. McCormick (P)
John P. McDonald (CD)
Steve M. McKinney (CD)
William J. Millsap (CD)
Brian E Miller (CD)
David L. Mitchell (CD)
Ron M. Mitchell (CD)
Thomas W. Moon (P)
Launa E Morasch (P/CD/S)
Ron D. Morrison (CD)
John G. Morse (P)

Robert P. Mueller (CD)
Ellyn M. Murphy (CD)
Christopher J. Murray (CD)
David A. Myers (CD)
Bruce A. Napier (CD)

K6-75
A5-16
S4-21
E6-35
K9-33
H8-40
A7-50
K1-36
B2-62
A3-04
K8-50
P7-22
H9-03
K6-75
K6-81
S2-42
P8-01
L6-06
HO-15
G3-51
K6-75
P7-22
P7-22
HO-23
H6-60
HO-30
T4-52
H9-02
K6-96
B3-64
E6-35
HO-23
A4-52
B2-62
B2-62
A5-11
K6-96
H1-11
T4-10
K6-85
H8-44
H1-11

J2-25
K6-86
A4-25
A6-38
K6-85
K9-18
K6-81
E6-35
K3-54

Distr.13

Susan M. Narbutovskih (CD)
Thomas G. Naymik (CD)
Gay M. Neath (CD)

Kathy R. Neiderhiser (P)
Duane A. Neitzel (P/CD/S)
Iral C. Nelson (P/CD)
Britta B. Nelson-Maki (CD)
Dean E. Nester (CD)
Darrell R. Newcomer (CD)
Karin L. Nickola (CD)
Robert R. Nielson (CD)
Steve M. O’Toole (CD)
Erik Olds (P)

Shirley J. Olinger (P)
Jennifer E Ollero (P)

Khris B. Olsen (CD)

Brian E. Opitz (P)

Robert D. Orr (CD)

D.J. Ortiz (CD)

Kent E. Parker (CD)
Gregory W. Patton (P)
Alan W. Pearson (CD)
Craig J. Perkins (CD)

Jon K. Perry (CD)

Len K. Peters (P/CD)
Scott W. Petersen (CD)
Kirk A. Peterson (CD)
Robert E. Peterson (CD)
Jeanie L. Polehn (P)

Ted M. Poston (P/4CD/S)
John B. Price (CD)

Keith R. Price (P)

Andrea L. Prignano (CD)
Kathleen M. Probasco (CD)
Kathryn H. Pryor (CD)
Eddie L. Radford (P)

Van Ramsdell (CD)

Raja Ranade (CD)

David E. Rasmussen (CD)
Jim E. Rasmussen (P/CD/S)
Bruce A. Rathbone (CD)
Stephen P. Reidel (CD)
Kathleen Rhoads (P)
William H. Rickard (P)
Julie R. Robertson (CD)
Annabelle L. Rodriguez (P/S)
Juan M. Rodriguez (CD)
Virginia J. Rohay (CD)
Donald J. Rokkan (P/CD)
Richard C. Roos (CD)
Fred A. Ruck, III (CD)

K6-96
K6-96
H6-60
K6-90
K6-85
K3-54
R3-32
T4-05
K6-96
G5-51
X5-50
$7-90
H6-60
H6-60
H9-03
K6-96
K6-75
K6-81
A3-04
P7-22
K6-75
B2-62
HI-11
H8-40
K1-46
E6-35
H8-12
K6-75
H6-60
K6-75
HO-57
K6-75
H8-40
K2-31

J2-40
K6-75
K3-54
H8-12
L1-08
H6-60
P7-01
K6-75
K3-54
K6-85
H8-46
A5-15
14-19
E6-35
HS-13
14-19
H8-40



No. of
Copies

R. Woody Russell (CD)
Michael R. Sackschewsky (CD)
John P. Sands (P)

Stuart B. Saslow (CD)

Dan G. Saueressig (CD)
Herbert T. Schaef (CD)
Roy J. Schepens (P/CD/S)
R. A. Schieffer (CD)
Andrew J. Schmidt (CD)
Walter B. Scott (CD)

R. Jeffrey Serne (CD)
Yvonne T. Sherman (P/CD/S)
Ana R. Sherwood (CD)
Mary Ann Showalter (CD)
Fen M. Simmons (CD)
Mary Ann Simmons (CD)
Gregory L. Sinton (CD)
Jerome O. Skolrud (CD)
Annie K. Smet (CD)
Ronald M. Smith (CD)
Ronald L. Smithwick (CD)
Kelvin L. Soldat (P)

Chris Sorensen (P)

Paul M. Srubek (CD)

Paul S. Stansbury (CD)
Darby C. Stapp (CD)
William E. Starkey (CD)
Amanda Stegen (CD)
Robert D. Stenner (CD)
Christopher E. Strickland (CD)
Daniel J. Strom (CD)

S. D. Stubblebine (CD)
Monte J. Sula (CD)

L. Craig Swanson (CD)
Mark D. Sweeney (CD)
Darci D. Teel (CD)

Alex E. Teimouri (CD)

K. Mike Thompson (P/CD)
Suzette A. Thompson (CD)
Jill E. Thomson (CD)

Paul D. Thorne (CD)
Edward C. Thornton (CD)
Harold T. Tilden II (CD)
Wayne E. Toebe (CD)
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H6-60
K6-85
A3-04
K9-08
T4-04
K6-81
H6-60
T1-27
K2-12
H6-60
P7-22
A6-35
H8-40
K9-13
H8-40
K6-85
A6-38
H8-13
X0-17
K6-96
AO0-20
K3-53
H6-60
T5-09
K3-54
K6-75
N2-34
K6-85
K3-54
K9-36
K3-56
H6-60
Sequim
E6-35
K6-75
HO-23
A3-04
A6-38
H8-12
HO-23
K9-33
K6-96
K3-75
H8-12

No. of
Copies

Arlene C. Tortoso (P)

Gary D. Trump (CD)

Wooyong Um (CD)

Michelle M. Valenta (CD)

Barry L. Vedder (CD)

Tanya S. Vickerman (CD)

Jeffry A. Voogd (CD)

Terry L. Walton (P)

Dana C. Ward (30P/50CD/50S)

G. Jay Warwick (CD)

Kriss E. Weeks (CD)

Regan S. Weeks (CD)

Michael J. Weis (P)

Stephen G. Weiss (CD)

Debra J. Wilcox (CD)

Dick T. Wilde (CD)

Bruce A. Williams (CD)

Janice D. Williams (CD)

Barbara D. Williamson (CD)

John A. Winterhalder (CD)

Barbara K. Wise (CD)

Steven H. Wisness (P/CD/S)

Curtis D. Wittreich (P)

Marcus I. Wood (CD)

Thomas W. Wood (CD)

Robin K. Woodford (CD)

Rodger K. Woodruff (CD)

Joan G. Woolard (CD)

Christopher S. Wright (CD)

Signe K. Wurstner (CD)

Donna M. Yasek (CD)

Robert M. Yasek (CD)

John M. Zachara (CD)

Diane E. Zaloudek (CD)

Jamie H. Zeisloft (P)

Martin E. Zizzi (P)

Rhett K. Zufelt (CD)

DOE Public Reading Room (2P/2CD/2S)

Hanford Site Administrative
Record (2P/2CD/2S)

Hanford Technical Library (2P/2CD/2S)

Historical File—Ted M. Poston (P/CD/S)

LMSI Central Files (P/CD/S)

A6-38
A0-20
P7-22
P7-22
H9-03
P7-22
S5.23
K9-46
A2-17
$3-30
T4-55
K3-75
A7-50
HO-23
A4-52
H8-44
K6-75
H8-68
A4-52
E6-35
B3-30
A3-04
H6-62
H8-44
K6-50
S8-04

J2-25
H9-03
E6-35
K9-36
L1-07
H6-60
K8-96
HS-13
A3-04
G3-70
K6-85
H2-53

H6-08
P8-55
Ko6-75
B1-07



